OTTENJOHNSON ROBINSON NEFF + RAGONETTI_{PC}

Press Release For Immediate Release June 5, 2012

Heather B. Baker 303.575.7551 direct hbaker@ottenjohnson.com

EMILY A. HIPPEN JOINS OTTEN JOHNSON AS AN ASSOCIATE

Denver, Colorado – Otten Johnson Robinson Neff + Ragonetti PC (Otten Johnson) is pleased to announce the addition of <u>Emily A. Hippen</u> as an associate in the real estate group. Emily focuses her practice on commercial real estate finance, with an emphasis on the representation of lenders and servicers in both loan origination and loan modification transactions. She also represents borrowers in matters relating to their commercial real estate finance needs.

"We're delighted to have Emily join the firm," remarked Jim Johnson, Otten Johnson's managing director. "Her extensive expertise with performing and troubled loans secured by multifamily, retail, hospitality, industrial and office properties, brings additional depth to the firm's real estate finance group that we believe will continue to serve our clients well."

Otten Johnson is a leading commercial law firm in Colorado, highly regarded for its real estate and land use practices. Our attorneys work with clients in a wide array of industries, with a particular emphasis on finding real world, business-minded solutions. In the real estate industry, Otten Johnson's clients include owners, developers, builders, investors, banks and financial institutions, commercial tenants, managers and brokers, whether in the multi-family, residential subdivision, office, retail, hotel and resort, mixed-use, or industrial sectors. The firm provides legal services related to real estate and business transactions, financing, land use and entitlement matters, urban renewal and other public/private partnerships, mergers and acquisitions, tax, eminent domain, regulatory compliance, workouts, restructuring, bankruptcy, and commercial litigation. For more information about Otten Johnson Robinson Neff + Ragonetti PC, please contact Heather Baker at hbaker@ottenjohnson.com or visit our website: www.ottenjohnson.com.

###